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Phone:  (425) 487-6009
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May 2024

 0.97 Producer Price Differential

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Butterfat

Butterfat

 3.4636 

 3.4333 

Protein

Other Solids

Nonfat Solids

Skim

 1.7349 

 0.2181 

 0.9647 

 8.37 

Per cwt

Per cwt

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Statistical Uniform Price Uniform Price 19.52 Per cwt Per cwt 20.09 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Class Class% Pounds Price PricePounds%

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Total Producer Milk Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I 21.09%

 4.87%

 48.93%

 25.11%

 37.73%

 5.85%

 38.86%

 17.56%

 133,055,249 

 30,691,225 

 308,683,086 

 158,396,685 

 110,255,096 

 17,100,200 

 113,577,020 

 51,311,152 

 292,243,468  630,826,245 

 20.36 

 21.50 

 18.55 

 20.50 

 20.81 

 21.50 

 18.55 

 20.50 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Selected Pool Statistics

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Average Pool Protein Test

Average Pool Other Solids Test

Average Pool Nonfat Solids

Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests) Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)

 3.994% 4.296%

 3.403%

 5.783%

 9.186%

 23.02  21.75 $$

Lisa K. Wyatt, Market AdministratorJune 14, 2024



Selected Pool Statistics
With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

 254 

Producer Deliveries

Pacific Northwest Order 124
May 2024

Change From
Last Month Last Year

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Producer Price Differential
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test
Average Pool Protein Test
Average Pool Other Solids Test

May

2024

April

2024 2023

May

 630,826,245 
 20,349,234 

1/

 80,115 

 133,055,249 

 21.09%

 0.97 

 23.02 
 19.52 

 5.783%
 3.403%
 4.296%

 611,349,494  736,325,492  3.19% -14.33%
 20,378,316  23,752,435 -0.14% -14.33%

 254  359 
 80,230  66,163 -0.14%  21.09%

 21.08%  18.58%

 128,884,367  136,773,162 
 2.332%  2.190%  2.189%

 4,292,105  4,296,146  4,412,037 

 2.76  1.70 
 17.81  18.26 

 5.781%
 3.326%
 4.174%

 5.780%
 3.426%
 4.351%

 21.48  20.28 

 3.24% -2.72%

-0.09% -2.72%

(1.79) (0.73)
 1.26  1.71 
 1.54  2.74 

1/
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$
$$

$
$

$
$
$

$
$
$$

$
$

Producer Deliveries

Arizona Order 131

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

May

2024

April

2024

May

2023

May 2024
Change From

Last Month Last Year

 110,255,096 

 37.73%

 20.09 
 21.75 

 3.994%

 34.46%  25.80%

 386,693,118  428,091,566  292,243,468 

 110,445,402  133,238,191 

 9,427,209  12,889,771  13,809,405 
 59  59  61 

 159,783  218,471  226,384 

 2.303%  2.233%  2.212%

 3,556,616  4,441,273  3,562,755 

 19.44 
 21.10 

 18.65 
 19.43 

 3.793% 4.013%

-24.42% -31.73%
-26.86% -31.73%

-26.86% -29.42%

-17.25% -0.17%

-19.92% -0.17%

 0.65  1.44 
 2.32  0.65 

1/1/

$
$$

$
$
$$

$$
$

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.
Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year. 


