#### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1930-220th Street SE, Ste. 102

Bothell, WA 98021

Phone: (425) 487-6009 Fax: (425) 487-2775

E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Programs

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 440

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Phone: (602) 547-2909

Fax: (602) 547-2906

# Announcement of Uniform Prices May 2024

Pacific Northwest Order 124			Arizona Order 131				
Producer Price Differentia	l \$	0.97	Per cwt				
Butterfat	\$	3.4636	Per lb	Skim	\$	8.37	Per cwt
Protein	\$	1.7349	Per lb				
Other Solids	\$	0.2181	Per lb	Butterfat	\$	3.4333	Per lb
Nonfat Solids	\$	0.9647	Per lb				
Statistical Uniform Price	<b>\$</b>	19.52	Per cwt	Uniform Price	\$	20.09	Per cwt

## **Classification of Producer Milk**

### **Pacific Northwest Order 124**

#### **Arizona Order 131**

Class	%	Pounds	Price	Class	%	Pounds	Price
Class I	21.09%	133,055,249	\$ 20.36	Class I	37.73%	110,255,096	\$ 20.81
Class II	4.87%	30,691,225	\$ 21.50	Class II	5.85%	17,100,200	\$ 21.50
Class III	48.93%	308,683,086	\$ 18.55	Class III	38.86%	113,577,020	\$ 18.55
Class IV	25.11%	158,396,685	\$ 20.50	Class IV	17.56%	51,311,152	\$ 20.50
Total Producer	· Milk	630,826,245		Total Produce	er Milk	292,243,468	

#### **Selected Pool Statistics**

# Pacific Northwest Order 124

## **Arizona Order 131**

Average Pool Butterfat Test	4.296%	Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.994%		
Average Pool Protein Test	3.403%				
Average Pool Other Solids Test	5.783%				
Average Pool Nonfat Solids	9.186%				
Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 23.02	Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 21.75		

# **Selected Pool Statistics**

With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Pacific Northwest Order 124	May 2024 <sup>1/</sup>	April 2024 1/	May 2023	May 2024 Change From Last Month Last Year	
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer	630,826,245 20,349,234 <b>254</b> <b>80,115</b>	611,349,494 20,378,316 254 80,230	736,325,492 23,752,435 359 66,163	3.19% -14.33% -0.14% -14.33% - <b>0.14% 21.09%</b>	
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage	133,055,249 2.332% 21.09% 4,292,105	128,884,367 2.190% 21.08% 4,296,146	136,773,162 2.189% 18.58% 4,412,037	3.24% -2.72% -0.09% -2.72%	
Producer Price Differential Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ 0.97 \$ 19.52 \$ 23.02	\$ 2.76 \$ 18.26 \$ 21.48	\$ 1.70 \$ 17.81 \$ 20.28	\$ (1.79) \$ (0.73) \$ 1.26 \$ 1.71 \$ 1.54 \$ 2.74	
Average Pool Butterfat Test Average Pool Protein Test Average Pool Other Solids Test	4.296% 3.403% 5.783%	4.351% 3.426% 5.780%	4.174% 3.326% 5.781%		
Arizona Order 131	May <b>2024</b> 1/	April 2024 1/	May 2023	May 2024 Change From Last Month Last Year	
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer	292,243,468 9,427,209 <b>59</b> <b>159,783</b>	386,693,118 12,889,771 59 218,471	428,091,566 13,809,405 61 226,384	-24.42% -31.73% -26.86% -31.73% -26.86% -29.42%	
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage	110,255,096 2.303% 37.73% 3,556,616	133,238,191 2.233% 34.46% 4,441,273	110,445,402 2.212% 25.80% 3,562,755	-17.25% -0.17% -19.92% -0.17%	
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)	\$ 20.09	\$ 19.44	\$ 18.65	\$ 0.65 \$ 1.44	

Numbers in *Bold/Italics* are estimated.

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Numbers in *Italics* represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.

3.994%

4.013%

3.793%

<sup>1/</sup> Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year.